3151 Written Answers

expenditure incurred on their training
during 1956-57 and 1957-38, are
appended. ([See Appendix XXIII,
Annexure Nos. 42 and 43.]

OPENING OF Koxsara CROSSING
STATION FOR LOCAL BOOKING

211. Surt HARIHAR PATEL: Will
the Minister of RaiLways be pleased
to refer to the reply given to Starred
Question No. 219 answered in the
Rajya Sabha on the 6th May, 1958 and
state:

(a) what progress has so far been
made in the implementation of the
decision to open the Koksara Crosg-
ing Station for local booking of pas-
sengers and their luggage; and

(b) whether the people who made
representation have been informed
about the time when it is likeiy to
be opened?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or RAIL-
WAYS (Surt S. V. Ramaswamy):
(a) The work has been included in
the 1958-59 Programme. The cons-
truction work is expected to start

shortly.
(b) Yes. Intimation has been sent
that the station is expected to be

opened during the course of the cur-
rent financial year.
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T{ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION IN SHEEP

212. SHrt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of Foop AND
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are pre-
paring any special scheme regarding
artificial insemination in sheep, 1if so,
what are the main features of the
scheme and by when it will be imple-
mented;

(b) the places where this work 1s
going on at present and the exient
to which it will be developed under
the new scheme; and

(c) the types of sheep for whose
production arrangements are going
to be made and the nature of assist-
ance, if any, being taken from foreign
countries?]
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1[Tue MINISTER or FOOD anp
AGRICULTURE (Surt A. P. Jam):
(a) to (¢). There is no such scheme
under the consideration of Govern-
ment. Preliminary experiments in
artificial insemination in sheep have
been conducted at the Indian Veteri-
nary Research Institute, Izatnagar

i which proposes ta formulate a research

[ 1English transiaton.



